IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 6 1
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
M
manually
actuated
PN/M
automatically
actuated

4, 8, 7c1
4, 8, 7c2
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares', and state the
size and type of valve including the full product description of the product.
Example: 1 - PTFE stem seal kit for a Spirax Sarco BBV ASME Class 300 boiler blowdown valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare.
6. Spare parts
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 6 41
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
7c1
2
8
3
4
11
7c2
Fig. 24
7c
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 642
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
6.2 Spare parts
The spare parts are available as indicated in the table below and Figure 34. No other parts are supplied as
spares.
Note: When placing an order for spare parts please specify clearly the full product description as found on
the label of the valve body, as this will ensure that the correct spare parts are supplied.
Available spares for the BBV actuator
Stem seal kit 27
Connector and guide 29 and 30
Spring 28
Diaphragm kit 19
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares', and state the
size and type of actuator including the full product description of the valve.
Example: 1 - Stem seal kit for a Spirax Sarco BBV actuator for use on a BBV boiler blowdown valve.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare.
BBV actuator
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 6 43
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
30
29
28
27
19
Fig. 25
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 644
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
The mounting of the end stroke switch for BBV:
SLI 2 (inductive sensors)
Parts list
Appendix
 One or two cables
Sensor bracket
M8 Screw
(L20mm)
Detection bracket
One or two sensors
(sensor and two M12 nuts)
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 6 45
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
1
- Apply pressure in the actuator to drive until its
middle stroke.
- Untighten the locking nut of the valve stem.
- Slip the bracket around the stem.
Caution: item has an 8 mm groove (DN15 to
DN50) and 12 mm groove (DN65 to DN100)
- Tighten the locking nut.
2
- Fit the bracket on the yoke.
- Fit one or two sensors and the two locking nuts.
The spacing between the sensor and the
Detection bracket must be approx. 1 mm.
- Look at the type of sensor and connect the
power supply and output as indicated in the
wiring diagram.
Caution: you must isolate the output.
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 646
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
Adjust the sensor
Valve opened:
You must check that the light is switched off.
Valve closed:
If you start with the sensor in the down
position, when you move it you can see the
light illuminated.
Fix the sensor 1 mm above with the two
locking nuts.
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 6 47
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves
IM-P405-54 EMM Issue 648
BBV Automatic or Manually Actuated Boiler Blowdown Valves